FORM (Rev.

07-23-1999

101099639

属の属IVEP

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

## ATION FORM COVER SHEET

10100		PAIENIS	ONLY		Attorney's Do	o <b>¢</b> ket No. <u>000500-</u> 1
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Patents and	l Trademarks. Ple	ease record th	ne attached origin	al documents o	r copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying part	ty(ies):	2	2. Name an	d address of rec	ceiving party(i	ies):
Shu-Ang ZHOU and Pe	r Thomas LEWIN		Name:	Telefonaktiel	bolaget LM E	ricsson
Additional name(s) of conveying	7-33-99 party(jes) attached? [1 Ye	es [X] No	Address:	S-126 25 Sto	ckholm. Swed	len
3. Nature of conveyance:						
[X] Assignment [ ] Security Agreement		1	Additional n	name(s) & address(e	es) attached? [1]	Yes [X] No
Other:					L	
Execution Date: June 30,	1999 and June 24, 19	999				
Application number(s) or p  If this document is being f		application the e	xecution date	of the application	on is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
09/274,326	(5)			`,		
. <u></u>	Additiona	l numbers attache	d? [] Yes	[X] No		
Name and address of party document should be maile	to whom correspondend:	ce concerning	6. Total nun	iber of application	ns and patents i	nvolved: 1
Name: Ronald L. Gruc	Iziecki		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
Address: Burns, Doane.	Swecker & Mathis. L.L	.Р	[X] Encl	osed		
Post Office Box	k 1404		[X] Auth	orized to be char	ged to deposit a	account, if necessar
Alexandria, Vi	rginia 22313-1404		8. Deposit a	ccount number:		
			02-4800			
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge MICHAEL G. SJ Jennifer Pearson Wright, Registr Name of Person Signa	AVAGE for ration Number 41,385	Mici Re	Signature	2596	<b>-</b>	he original document.  Date  Chments, and document
		o be recorded with r	ts and Trade		<b>.</b>	40E
/1999 MTHAII 00000043 0246	300 09274326	Box Assig Washington, I				
581 40.00 CH	,ev vac: (GEO		I bank	that this corresponde	and to hate the	wa

ľ

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on 7119199

Date (Typed or printed name of person signing the certificate)

Kim Cleany

Cleany (Signature of person signing the certificate) 7/19/99

or Signature).

(BDSM 8)

(5/95)

REEL: 010106 FRAME: 0547

703 836 2021 P.04/06

000500-167
Attorney's Docket No.

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by SHU-ANG ZHOU, and PER THOMAS LEWIN. residing at ALVSIG-STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN and LANDSTORMSVAGEN 3150, S-439 94 ONEALA, SWEDEN (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>AN INDUCTANCE DEVICE</u>, which is a provisional application to be filled herewith; which is a non-provisional application having an eath or declaration executed on even data herewith prior to filing of application; bearing Application No. <u>09/274,326</u>, and filed on <u>MARCH 23, 1999</u>; and

WHEREAS, TELEFONAKTIEROLAGET LM ERICSSON, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the lews of <u>Sweden</u> and having its principal place of business at <u>S-126.25 STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN</u> (hereinafter referred to ex "the Assignee"), is desirous of ecquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and ell applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in seld applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assigners will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigne, shall

Page 1 of 2

(10/97)

07/99

1017-08-1355

10:05

10:00

703 836 2021 P.05/06

Application No. 08/274.326 Attorney's Docket No. 900500-167

advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Latters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and deskable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths. and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Petent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said Inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and essigns.

Date 990624 Signature of Assigner

Page 2 of 2

(10/97)